

Proposals by the Nomination Committee regarding Board members in RVRC Holding AB

The Nomination Committee for RVRC Holding AB makes the following proposals in respect of the number of Board members and election of Board members for the Annual General Meeting on 21 November 2023.

The Nomination Committee proposes that the number of Board members shall be seven, without any deputies.

The Nomination Committee proposes re-election of Board members Sara Diez Jauregui, Cecilie Elde, Andreas Källström Säfweräng and Niclas Nyrensten and new election of Alexander Martensen-Larsen, Birgitta Stymne Göransson and David Thörewik as Board members.

The Nomination Committee proposes that Alexander Martensen-Larsen is elected Chairperson of the Board. After an operational career at *inter alia* IC Group, he is today an active Board member for By Malene Birger and Tiger of Sweden.

"The Nomination Committee is happy to be able to present three new Board members with highly relevant experience to complement the Board", says Øistein Widding, Chairperson of the Nomination Committee.

"As Pernilla Nyrensten and Jens Browaldh have declined re-election, we would like to thank them for their contributions to the Board. We would especially like to thank Pernilla, and we cannot express how much she has meant for RevolutionRace as founder, previous CEO and most recently Board member. In addition to the company's success, Pernilla also wrote Swedish history when she in June 2021 became the first woman CEO and founder to take her company to the main market on the stock exchange. Pernilla and Niclas have built an amazing company that is now stronger than ever, and we wish Pernilla all the best in her future projects", says Andreas Källström Säfweräng.

The Nomination Committee consists of Øistein Widding (Altor Fund IV (No.1) AB and Altor Fund IV (No.2) AB, Chairperson of the Nomination Committee), Peter Algar (Nyrensten Global Holding AB), Caroline Sjösten (Swedbank Robur Fonder AB) and Andreas Källström Säfweräng (Chairperson of the Board).

Information about all Board members proposed for election to the Board of RVRC Holding AB, the statement by the Nomination Committee and the full proposal by the Nomination Committee is available on the company's website, https://corporate.revolutionrace.com/en/.

For more information:

PRESS RELEASE



20 October 2023 10:01:00 CEST

Jesper Alm, CFO

E-mail: jesper.alm@revolutionrace.se

About RevolutionRace

RVRC Holding AB (publ) (RevolutionRace) is a fast-growing outdoor brand offering multifunctional products including clothes, shoes, backpacks, and accessories to people with an active lifestyle. RevolutionRace ambition is to create high-quality, colorful, and affordable outdoor products with an amazing design and fit at unmatched value under the tagline "Nature is our playground." The company operates with a digital D2C business model reaching customers in approximately 40 countries. The company was founded in 2013 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2021. RevolutionRace is on a mission – to make the nature accessible for everyone!

Stay updated on latest news by subscribing to press releases and financial information: https://corporate.revolutionrace.com/en/subscribe/

Attachments

Proposals by the Nomination Committee regarding Board members in RVRC Holding AB